97252642

UNOFFICIAL COPY

97252642

PETERSON BANK MODIFICATION AGREEMENT CONSUMER LOANS

. DEPT-01 RECORDING

\$33.50

. T#0009 TRAN 8073 G4/11/97 t0:00:00

47402 + SK *-97-252642

COOK COUNTY RECORDER

Above space for RECORDER'S USE ONLY

This Agreement dated his 1st day of March, 1927, by and between Peterson Bank, hereinafter called "Bank", and American National Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, not personally but as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated December 1, 1986 and known as Trust Number 100582-03 hereinafter called "Mortgagor", and Yong Chul Park and Jung Wha Park, his wife. hereinafter called "Co-maker":

WITNESSETH:

Bank is the holder of a certain Adjustable Rote Note dated the 3rd day of March, 1987 in the original face amount of Seventy Thous and 00/100-----\$70,000.00, executed by Mortgagor and secured by a Mortgagor to Peterson Bank dated the 3rd day of March, 1987, recorded on 03/25/87 in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds, in the County of Cook, State of Illinois as document number 27/38664 and as modified by Modification Agreement dated 1st day of March, 1992 and recorded on the 21st day of April 1992 as document number 22266496 on the real estate legally described as follows:

PER LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

- 2. The principal remaining unpaid on the Note is Fifty-Six Thousand Eight Hundred Twenty-Three Dollars and 70/100 -----(\$56,823,70).
- 3. The Bank has agreed to modify the terms of the Note and Mortgage.
- 4. Said principal balance together with interest in hereby modified to be repayable as follows:

I will make my monthly payment on the first day of each month beginning on **April** 1,1927. I will make these payments every month until I have paid all of the principal and interest and any other charges described below that I may owe under this Note. My monthly payments will be applied to interest before principal.

OF S REI TITLE SERVICES # 483010

Page 1 of 5

This Note shall be due on the <u>1st</u> day of <u>March</u>, <u>2012</u>, or in the event of a default, upon demand by the Note Holder ("Maturity date"). My initial monthly payments will be in the amount of U.S. <u>\$551.27</u>. This amount may change to reflect changes in the interest rate that I must pay. The Note Holder will determine my monthly

4.8.4.8.2.2.1

5. (A) The interest rate I will pay may change on the 1st day of April 1927, and on the 1st day of every month thereafter. Each date on which my interest rate could change is called a "Change Date." Beginning with the first Change Date, My interest rate will be based on an Index. The Index is the highest prime rate published in the Money Rates section of the Wall Street Journal each business day. (The most recent available ladex figure as of 30 days before each Change Date is called the "Current Index.") My interest rate will be equal to the Index Plus 0.0%. If the Index is no longer available, the Note Holder will choose a new index which is based upon comparable information. The Note Holder will give me notice of its choice.

payment in accordance with Section 5 of this modification agreement.

(B) Monthly Payment Changes

The Note Holder will determine the amount of the monthly payment that would be sufficient to repay in full the unpaid principal that I am expected to owe on the Change Date in substantially equal payments by the maturity date at my new interest rate, based on a 15 year amortization from the date of the Note. The result of this calculation will be the new amount of my monthly payment.

(C) Effective Date of Changes

My new interest rate will become effective co each Change Date. I will pay the amount of my new monthly payment beginning on the first monthly payment date after the Change Date until the amount of my monthly payment changes again.

(D) Notice of Changes

The Note Holder will mail or deliver to me a notice at least 25 days prior to each Change Date. The notice will advise me of: (i) the new and prior interest rate of my loan; (ii) the amount of my monthly payment following the Change Date: (iii) any additional matters which the Note Holder is required to disclose; and (iv) The title and telephone number of a person who will answer any questions I may have regarding the notice.

6. Late Charge:

If a payment is 10 days or more late, I will be charged 5.0% of the regularly scheduled payment.

7. Default Charge:

Upon default, I will pay interest to the Note Holder on the unpaid amount of principal at a rate per annum equal to the sum of the Index in effect each day plus 5.0%, which interest rate shall change when and as the interest rate index changes. The interest rate will not exceed the maximum rate permitted by applicable law.

Ry

v

UNOFFICIAL COPY

- 8. This Agreement is supplementary to said Mortgage and Assignment of Rents and said Mortgage and said Assignment of Rents shall continue as a good and valid lien on the real estate. Neither the Adjustable Rate Note, the Mortgage, nor the Assignment of Rents shall in any way be prejudiced by the Agreement.
- 9. All of the provisions of the Adjustable Rate Note, Mortgage and Assignment of Rents shall remain in full force and effect and be binding on the parties hereto except as herein expressly modified.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties herein have signed, sealed and delivered this Agreement on the date first above written.

			1		
This instrument is exec	cuted by the underside	ned Land Tru	stea		
not personal and it so	∷kv as Trustou ไม่นั้น	o exemise o	fither and a	A D. E.C. D. CO.	TION COLON LINE
not personally to it all power and as	ng murhimon a	CRICAN	NATIONAL B	ANK AND TR	UST COMPANY
Nation Report	OF	CH CaGO	Diagot personal	lly but as Truste	e under Trust
wo silve a transfer to the Robert Control of the State of				•	st No. <u>100682-03</u>
10		17 317 32 Ta			
CORPO	RATE SEAL	ordenal res obserted n	ენ უ - r ტუ-		
from a counst the	Mestas on leader	of any worra	anty.	1	
п. — акыу, гергереде	ten, covanacia 🧢 👵	.By: ∵oràd	rea-	7/	
ment of the Trustee in	this instrument.				
		Title	Trust	1941C+C	
		\ 			

State of Illinois) SS:

County of Cook)

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for the County and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the place named officers of American Nat'l Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, not personally, Mortgagor, personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such officers respectively, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledge that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their own and true and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said Bank for the uses and purposes if ervin of the corporate seal of said Bank caused the corporate seal of said Bank to be affixed to said instrument as said officers own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said Bank for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this day of April 1977.
Notary Public

Pry

Yong Chul Park

Jung Wha Park

STATE OF ILLINOIS) SS: I, the undersigned, a Notary Public COUNTY OF COOK) in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Yong Chul Park and Jung Wha Park personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me Dis day in person, and acknowledge that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes set forth.

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this 2nd day of April, 1997.

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL SAMENTHA KI

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF INTEREST 1015 BY Commission Expires 10/ 3 97

PETERSON BANK

Du letalle

Senior Vice President

By: _____

AVP/Assistant Cashier

State of Illinois) SS:

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and

County of Cook)

for said County, in the State aforesaid, Do Hereby Certify

that the above named officers of Peterson Bank, Mortgage,

personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such officers respectively, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledge that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their own and free and the voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said Bank for the uses and purposes therein set forth set forth; and the said officers then and there acknowledged that the said officers, as custodian of the corporate seal of said Bank caused the corporate seal of said Bank to be affixed to said instrument as said officers own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said Bank for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

- 8. This Agreement is supplementary to said Mortgage and Assignment of Rents and said Mortgage and said Assignment of Rents shall continue as a good and valid lien on the real estate. Neither the Adjustable Rate Note, the Mortgage, nor the Assignment of Rents shall in any way be prejudiced by the Agreement.
- 9. All of the provisions of the Adjustable Rate Note, Mortgage and Assignment of Rents shall remain in full force and effect and be binding on the parties hereto except as herein excressly modified.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties herein have signed, sealed and delivered this Agreement on the care first above written.

> AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, not personally but as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated 12/01/86 and known as Trust No. 100682-03

CORPORATE SEAL

State of Illinois) SS:

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and County of Cook)

for the County and State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the at ove named officers of American Nat'l Bank and Trust Company of Chicago, not personally, Mortgagor, personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the loregoing instrument as such officers respectively, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledge that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their own and ace and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said Bank for the uses and purposes therein set forth; and the said officers then and there acknowledged that the said officers, as custodian of the corporate seal of said Bank caused the corporate seal of said Bank to be affixed to said instrument as said officers own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said Bank for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this 4 day of April, 1927

L. M. SOVIENSKI

Page 3 of 5

9725264

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Co-Makers:

Yong Chul Park

Jun

Jung Wha Park

STATE OF (LLINOIS) SS: I, the undersigned, a Notary Public COUNTY OF COOK) in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Yong Chul Park and Jung Wha Park personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledge that they signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes set forth.

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this and day of April 1991.

Notary Public

OFFICIAL SEAL SAMENTHA KI

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF HE 715 May Commission Expires 10/ 3 97

PETERSON BANK

By: Alwery

Senior Vice President

By: AVPIA anisone Consider

State of Illinois) SS:

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and

County of Cook)

for said County, in the State aforesaid, Do Hereby Certify

that the above named officers of Peterson Bank, Mortgagee,

personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such officers respectively, appeared before me this day in person, and acknowledge that they signed, scaled and delivered the said instrument as their own and free and the voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said Bank for the uses and purposes therein set forth set forth; and the said officers then and there acknowledged that the said officers, as custodian of the corporate seal of said Bank caused the corporate seal of said Bank to be affixed to said instrument as said officers own free and voluntary act and as the free and voluntary act of said Bank for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this 20 day of Aprel, 1997

Notary Public

SAMENTIIA KI

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS My 6 inission Expires (0/29,97

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOTS 28 AND 29, TOGETHER WITH THE EAST HALF OF THE VACATED ALLEY LYING WEST OF AND ADJOINING SAID LOTS 28 AND 29, IN BLOCK 3 IN ROTH AND GORDONS TERWINAL SUBDIVISION NO. 2, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTH HALF OF THE SOUTH WEST QUARTER OF THE NORTH EAST QUARTER (EXCEPT THE WEST 5 ACKES THEREOF) IN SECTION 15, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIPD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY. ILLINOIS.

Property Address: 9252 N. Keeler Avenue, Skokie, Illinois

P.I.N. #10-15-226-047

-OUNT CLOPTS For the seconder's index purposes insert street address of above described property 2529N Keeler Avenue, Skokie, Illinois Reference: Park, Yong C.

X Mail To: Peterson Bank

3232 W. Peterson

Chicago, IL 60659

Attn: Mia Rhee

Korean Dept.

7/94 PPMMOD-Consumer loans Page 5 of 5

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office